OP \$90.00 4375466

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM828131 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ticketech International Ltd.		04/26/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FlashParking, Inc.	
Street Address:	3801 S. Capital of Texas Hwy, Suite 250	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78704	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4375466	TICKETECH
Registration Number:	4375467	TICKETECH INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	4375465	TICKETECH PARKING TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3018400509

Email: jay@jayhorowitzlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Jay S. Horowitz, P.C.

Address Line 1:7 Brookes Avenue, Suite 103Address Line 4:Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20877

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jay HorowitzSIGNATURE:/jay horowitz/DATE SIGNED:07/31/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=TicketechTrademarkAssignment2023 Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008149 FRAME: 0583

900789659

RECORDED: 07/31/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ticketech International Ltd., a New York corporation, with its principal place of business at 27-04 41st Avenue, Long Island City, NY 11101 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns, and is using marks containing TICKETECH ("the Marks") in connection with the following goods and/or services: Computer hardware and computer software for use in valet parking ticketing and valet parking fee calculation; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns three federal registrations for the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 4,375,466, registered on July 30, 2013 (TICKETECH); Registration No. 4,375,467, registered on July 30, 2013 (TICKETECH INTERNATIONAL); and Registration No. 4,375,465, registered on July 30, 2013 (TICKETECH PARKING TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS).

WHEREAS, FlashParking, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 3801 S. Capital of Texas Highway, Suite 250, Austin, TX 78704 ("Assignee"), has acquired all the securities of Assignor on April 26, 2022, and desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

TICKETECH INTERNATIONAL LTD.

ByDiego Cuenca				
Diego Cuenca Printed Name				
TitleChief Executive Officer				
Date:				
FLASHPARKING, INC.				
By Christopher D'Antuono				
Printed NameChristopher D'Antuono				
TitleGeneral Counsel				
Date:				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008149 FRAME: 0584